

Ê

SLP(C)No. 3629 OF 2004

ITEM No.5

Court No.11

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3629/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in CRP 3132/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ISMAIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.K. KESAVAN (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

[With prayer for interim relief and Office Report]

Date : 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner is all
owed. Necessary correction in the Cause Title be made.
Put up thereafter.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master