

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3629/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in CRP No. 3132/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ISMAIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KESAVAN (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms.Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, on the request made on behalf of the petitioners
who are legal

representatives of the original tenant, we grant six months time to the petitioners to vacate

the suit premises on the condition of filing by them an undertaking to this effect in this Court

within a period of one month and paying all arrears of rent due to the respondents.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master