

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No...../05 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3629/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in CRP No. 3132/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ISMAIL (DEAD) BY L.Rs.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KESAVAN (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.

for Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the undertaking is condoned.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agga

rwal)

Court Master

Court Master